H \$140.00 32

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
HYDRO-PHOTON, INC.		07/13/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KATADYN NORTH AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	4830 AZELIA AVENUE NORTH, SUITE 300		
City:	BROOKLYN CENTER		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55429		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3212014	STERI-PEN		
Registration Number: 3174515		STERIPEN SAFE DRINKING WATER ANYWHERE		
Registration Number:	3378184	STERIPEN		
Registration Number:	5232212	SAFE DRINKING WATER. ANYWHERE. ANYTIME.		
Serial Number:	87244028	STERIPEN		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8168428600

Email: trademark.mpl@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP
Address Line 1: 50 SOUTH 6TH STREET, STE 2600
CYNTHIA MAUST, PARALEGAL
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2054993-0045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA MAUST
SIGNATURE:	/CYNTHIA MAUST/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment to Katadyn North America Inc 7 13 2017#page1.tif source=Assignment to Katadyn North America Inc 7 13 2017#page2.tif source=Assignment to Katadyn North America Inc 7 13 2017#page3.tif source=Assignment to Katadyn North America Inc 7 13 2017#page4.tif source=Assignment to Katadyn North America Inc 7 13 2017#page5.tif source=Assignment to Katadyn North America Inc 7 13 2017#page6.tif

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

BACKGROUND:

- 1. Hydro-Photon, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), and Katadyn North America, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 13, 2017 ("PURCHASE AGREEMENT");
- 2. Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor agreed to assign certain intellectual property assets to Assignee; and
- 3. Assignor wishes to acknowledge such assignment of intellectual property to Assignee by executing this instrument for purposes of creating a non-confidential and recordable document.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT:

- 4. Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor acknowledges that all right, title, and interest in the patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and the trademarks listed on Exhibit B attached hereto have been duly assigned to Assignee;
- 5. To the extent not assigned, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the trademarks listed on Exhibit B attached hereto;
- 6. Nothing herein shall otherwise alter the rights or obligations of Assignor or Assignee under the Purchase Agreement; and
- 7. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said patents and trademarks, or resulting from any of the below-listed applications to said Assignee as sole assignee.

[Signature page follows]

CORE/2054993.0045/134188257.3

ASSIGNOR:	
WITNESS MY hand this $\frac{\mathcal{P}\mathcal{S}}{}$ day of .	July, 2017.
	HYDRO-PHOTON, INC.
菱	James u Lanury
	By: James N. Kannry Title: Chairman
Hancour)	
) ss)	
ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
known, and known by me to be the san	personally appeared before me James N. Kannry to me ne person described in and who executed the foregoing or she) executed the same, of his (or her) own free will
and for the purposes set forth.	
S	Maroleth
v.	Notary Public o r Consular Officer of the United States of America

Jennifer S. Baroletti Notary Public, State of Maine My Commission Expires March 5, 2022

CORE/2054993.0045/134188257.3

ASSIGNEE:	
WITNESS MY hand this 27th d	ay of July 2017.
	By: Shawn Hostetter Title: President
)) SS:)	
ACKN	NOWLEDGMENT
1 Lancing has mented by the come	personally appeared before me Shawn Hostetter to me person described in and who executed the foregoing she) executed the same, of his (or her) own free wil
SHANNON MCCALL HANCOCK Notary Public - State of Utah Comm. No. 692924	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

SHANNON MCCALL HANCOCK Notary Public – State of Utah Comm. No. 692924 My Commission Expires on Jan 3, 2021

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
State/Commonwealth of Utah	ss.
County of Salt Lake	
On this the 21 day of July	(Mo.), 2017 (Yr.), before me.
Shahnin Hancock	, the undersigned Notary Public,
Name of Notary Public personally appeared Shawn HOST	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me - OR -
	X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purposes therein stated.
3	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SHANNON MCCALL HANCOCK Notary Public – State of Utah Comm. No. 692924 My Commission Expires on Jan 3, 2021	Signature of Notary Public
Ý	
Divers Note - Cool/Stomp Above	Any Other Required Information (Printed Name of Notary, Expiration Date, etc.)
Place Notary Seal/Stamp Above	
Not required by law, this information can be useful to those and prevent fraud.	PRIGHT RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER #1 OF SIGNER #2
Description of Any Attached Document	Top of thumb here Top of thumb here
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: Numbe	r of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
© 2009 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.or	rg • NNA Members-Only Hotline 1-888-876-0827 Item #15936

TRADEMARK

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Class	Country	Status	Initial Class	Class Description	Appl./Serial No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg, Date
STERI-PEN	Т	US	ABANDONED	11	PORTABLE WATER PURIFICATION DEVICES	75/679,954	04/12/1999		
STERI-PEN	T	US	ABANDONED			76/542,219	09/02/2003	3,212,014	02/27/2007
SteriPEN safe drinking water anywhere & Des.	T	US	TO BE ABANDONED	11	PORTABLE WATER PURIFICATION DEVICES	76/578,421	03/01/2004	3,174,515	11/21/2006
STERIPEN	TAF	BR	ABANDONED	011		829510583	12/07/2007		
STERIPEN	TAF	CN	REGISTERED	011	Portable Water Purifiers, Portable Water Purification Units	6424411	12/07/2007	6424411	03/28/2010
STERIPEN	TAF	EU	REGISTERED	011	Portable Water Purifiers, Portable Water Purification Units	6490338	12/06/2007	6490338	10/17/2008
STERIPEN	TAF	IN	REGISTERED	011	Portable Water Purifiers, Portable Water Purification Units	1524426	01/18/2007	1524426	01/12/2011
STERIPEN	TAF	JP	REGISTERED	011	Portable Water Purifiers, Portable Water Purification Units	2007- 121,672	12/06/2007	5213398	03/13/2009
STERIPEN	TAF	MX	REGISTERED	11		953933	08/11/2008	1070165	10/31/2008

CORE/2054993.0045/134188257.3

Mark	Class	Country	Status	Initial Class	Class Description	Appl./Serial No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
STERIPEN	T	US	REGISTERED	011	PORTABLE WATER PURIFIERS; PORTABLE WATER PURIFICATION UNITS AND ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, WATER FILTERS AND CARRYING	77/200,248	06/07/2007	3,378,184	02/05/2008
SAFE DRINKING WATER. ANYWHERE. ANYTIME.	T	US	REGISTERED	011	CASES Portable water purifiers; portable water purification units and accessories, namely, water filters	87/240,704	11/17/2016	5,232,212	06/27/2017
STERIPEN & Des.	Т	US	PUBLISHED	011	Portable water purifiers; portable water purification units and accessories, namely, water filters	87/244,028	11/21/2016		

2468654v1 CORE/2054993.0045/134188257.3 14